07-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

HEET

RE 101774706 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type **Conveyance Type** [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) [X] Assignment] Security Agreement [] License Change of Name] Correction of PTO Error [] Merger Other Reel# Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel# _____ Frame # Conveying Party(ies) [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Shim, Sun-taek **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Second Party Name (line 1) Park, Kyu-sang **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Third Party Name (line 1) Kim, Jae-hoon **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Fourth Party Name (line 1) Yoon, Jae-won **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Fifth Party Name (line 1) Choi, Seong-jin **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Sixth Party Name (line 1) Cho. Nam-chul **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Seventh Party Name (line 1) Yang, Jun-hwan **Execution Date** Name (line 2) June 25, 2001 Receiving Party [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Nongshim Co., Ltd. [] If document to be recorded Name (line 2) Corporation of Korea is an assignment and the Address (line 1) 370 Shindaebang-dog, Dongjak-gu receiving party is not Address (line 2) domiciled in the U.S., Address (line 3) Seoul, Korea an appointment of domestic representative is attached. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the First Receiving Party only. Name: G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Address (line 1). Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004 07/12/2001 LMELLER 00000049 09893973 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FE:581

PATENT

REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0421

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Name: G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004		and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveya	ance document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)]] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s): 19/893973	Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> F application was signed by the first named executing		ate of the patent June 25, 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		2135
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tattached copy is a true copy of the original das indicated herein. Joseph A. Hynds Name of Person Signing		
Registration No. 34,627 Docket No. 1751-209	\bigcup	

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We_	Sun-taek Shim First Named Inventor	, a citizen of	Rep. of Korea
residing at <u>306 Namsan Hy</u>	undai Villa, 192—134 Jangchung-d: Addre	ng 2-ga, Jung-gu, Secul, I	100-392 Rep. of Konea
Second	Kyu-sang Park	, a citizen of_	Rep. of Konea
	ry Hogye Apt., 570 Hogye 2-dong, I Addre	dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Kyung	gki-do, 731-082 Repairof Koma
Third Name	Jae-hoon Kim	, a citizen of	Rep. of Korea
	ong Apt., Donong-dong, Namyangju-s Addre		
	Jae-won Yoon ed Inventor, if any		
	echen Apt., 121 Imae-dang: Bundang Addré		
Fifth Named	Seeng-jin Choi Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	Rep. of Korea
	g Apt., 447 Weolpi-dong, Anasan-si Addre	SS	
Sixth Name	Nom-chill Cho	, a citizen of	Rep. of Korea
residing at <u>150-902 Hanil</u>	Iown Apt., Jown-dong, Jangan-gr Addre	. Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, 4	40-200 Rep. of Korea
Seventh Na.	Jun-hwan Yang	, a citizen of	Rap. of Koraa
residing at 403-1805 Juko	ng Apt., Cheongmyeong-meeul, Yeor	ngtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Su	wan-si,Kyungki-do, 442-470
		, a citizen of	Rep. of Kore
· ·	ed Inventor, if any		
	Addre ventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) <u>v</u>		FOR HYCIENICALLY
PREPARING DRIED PE	PPER BY CONTINUOUS STERILIZ I an application for Letters Patent of the Un	ATION AND DRYING PRO	
	[♥] of even date herewith;		
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number[] International Application No.PC'	Γ/ filed filed filed	;
and			
	ngshim Co., Ltd. of Rep. of Korea Assignee Citizenship or C	residing at 370 Shindaeb Corporate Situs	ang-dang, Dangjak-gu, Address
Secul, Republications of observations of Secular Republications of Sec	ic of Korea taining the entire right, title and interest in,		and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

Foreign Inventor Sale/Joint Assignment. Page 1 of 2

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s). Sun-taek Shim Date 25 June 2001 25 June 2001 Date Kyu-sang Park 25 June 2001 Jae-hoon Kim Date 25 June 2001 Date Jae-won Yoon 25 June 2001 L.S. Date Seong-jin Cho L.S. 25 June .2001 Date Nam-chul Cho 25 June 2001 L.S. Jun-hwan Yang Date L.S. Date

Name

Name

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

Witness:

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0424

Date

Date